TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM575041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Design Concepts, Incorporated | | 08/19/2019 | Corporation: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Delve, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1010 East Washington Avenue, Suite 210 | |
| City: | Madison | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53703 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WISCONSIN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88384000 | DELVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082831709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-9521

docket jhunt@boardmanclark.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St., Ste. 410 Madison, WISCONSIN 53703 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24566-35 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jason M. Hunt |
| SIGNATURE: | /jmh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/06/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeDelve#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0188



FILING FEE \$40.00

Please check box to request Optional Expedited Service + \$25.00

FORM 4

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

Sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats.

| A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is: Design Concepts, Incorporated | |
|---|------------------------------|
| (Enter Corporate Name) | |
| Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reve form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read. Attach pages if needed) | se of this ne articles of |
| RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows: | |
| Article 1. Effective as of August 19, 2019, the name of the corporation shall be: Delve, Inc. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| B. Amendment(s) adopted on Merch 20, 2019 | |
| (Indicate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.) | |
| OR In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors) In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Sharehold | ers) |
| OR In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, b issuance of shares) | efore |
| C. Executed on 7130/19 (Signature) | |
| Title: President Secretary or other officer title David C. Franchino (Printed name) | |
| This document was drafted by Jeffrey J. Storch (Name the individual who drafted the document) | |
| 1235246-1 188A7BL DFI/CORP/4(02/18) Use of this form is voluntary. | · — ` |



TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 05/06/2020